157
Related InformationFIBER
SENSORS
LASER
SENSORS
PHOTOELECTRIC
SENSORS
MICRO

FX-CH2
FX-CH
ORDER GUIDE
Ampli昀椀ers Quick-connection cable is not supplied with the ampli昀椀er. Please order it separately.
Quick-connection cables Quick-connection cable is not supplied with the ampli昀椀er. Please order it separately.
Type Model No. Description
Main cable
(3-core)
CN-73-C1 Length: 1 m 3.281 ft
0.2 mm2 3-core cabtyre cable, with
connector on one end
Cable outer diameter:  ø3.3 mm ø0.130 in
CN-73-C2 Length: 2 m 6.562 ft
CN-73-C5 Length: 5 m 16.404 ft
Sub cable
(1-core)
CN-71-C1 Length: 1 m 3.281 ft
0.2 mm2 1-core cabtyre cable, with
connector on one end
Cable outer diameter:  ø3.3 mm ø0.130 in
CN-71-C2 Length: 2 m 6.562 ft
CN-71-C5 Length: 5 m 16.404 ft
Main cable
• CN-73-C□
Sub cable
• CN-71-C□
Type Appearance Model No. Emitting element Output
Leak
detection
昀椀ber only
NPN output FX-301-F7
Red LED
NPN open-collector transistor
PNP output FX-301P-F7 PNP open-collector transistor
Liquid
detection
昀椀ber only
NPN output FX-301-F
Red LED
NPN open-collector transistor
PNP output FX-301P-F PNP open-collector transistor
LIQUID DETECTION FIBER (PIPE-MOUNTABLE) (FT-F93)
Stable design that doesn’t permit liquid-absent or
sensor errors
•  When liquid is present, its effect on the lens causes
light to focus and enter.
Because there is no electric circuitry in the 昀椀ber head, it
boasts excellent explosion resistance.
Superior explosion resistance compatible to SEMI S2
Even when the shape and thickness of the pipe vary, this
昀椀ber head uses a method where the beam axis follows
the diameter of the pipe, and so when compared to
conventional methods, the shape and thickness of the
pipe have no in昀氀uence over the performance of this 昀椀ber
head.
Easy to use and reliable detection
•  When abnormalities such as a severed or removed
昀椀ber or a cutoff cable occur, light does not enter and the
sensor will output the same as “liquid-absent”.
Reliable detection not affected by bubbles or droplets
Latest optical 昀椀ber techniques have solved problems
caused by bubbles, droplets or liquid leakage that arise
in conventional pipe-mountable 昀椀ber heads.
Stably detect the liquid inside the pipe!
SEMI S2 compliant!
Leak detection 昀椀ber cannot be used in combination
with the FX-100/300/311/410 series.

FX-CH2
FX-CH
ORDER GUIDE
End plates End plates are not supplied with the ampli昀椀er. Please order it separately when the ampli昀椀ers are mounted in cascade.
Appearance Model No. Description
MS-DIN-E
When ampli昀椀ers are mounted in cascade, or when
an ampli昀椀er moves depending on the way it is
installed on a DIN rail, these end plates clamp
ampli昀椀ers into place on both sides. Make sure to
use end plates when cascading multiple ampli昀椀ers
together.
2 pcs. per set
Designation Model No. Description
Ampli昀椀er
mounting bracket MS-DIN-2 Mounting bracket for ampli昀椀er
Fiber sensor
ampli昀椀er
protection seal
FX-MB1
10 sets of 2 communication window seals and 1 connector seal
Communication window seal:
It prevents malfunction due to transmission signal from another
ampli昀椀er, as well as, prevents effect on another ampli昀椀er.
Connector seal:
It prevents contact of any metal, etc., with the pins of the quick-
connection cable.
OPTIONS
Ampli昀椀er mounting bracket
• MS-DIN-2
Fiber sensor ampli昀椀er protection seal
• FX-MB1
Connector seal
Communication
window seal
Fiber heads
About the handling of the 昀椀ber cable length changed product
The type with 昀椀ber cable length changed is prepared as a semi-custom product with fast response.
Please contact the sales regarding the model name, standard price, and delivery.
• Applicable 昀椀ber cable length: Up to 25 m 82.021 ft, in 1 m 3.281 ft intervals.
• Applicable protective tube length: Up to 10 m 32.808 ft, in 0.5 m 1.641 ft intervals.
Accessories
FX-CT2 (Fiber cutter)
FX-AT4 (Attachment for ø1 mm ø0.039 in 昀椀ber, black)
MS-FD-F7-1 (SUS mounting bracket for FD-F71)
MS-FD-F7-2 (PVC mounting bracket for FD-F71)
• FX-CT2 • FX-AT4 • MS-FD-F7-1
(SUS mounting bracket for FD-F71)
• MS-FD-F7-2
(PVC mounting bracket for FD-F71)
Designation Shape of 昀椀ber head
(mm in)
Model No.
Bending
radius
(mm)
Fiber cable length
:
Free-cut
Description Protection
Ambient
temp. Dimensions
Leak
detection
昀椀ber
SEMI S2 compliant
W20 × H30 × D10
W0.787 × H1.181 × D0.394
FD-F71
R4 5 m
16.405 ft
Liquid leak detection
Leak absent: Beam received,